retrieve the ROC forms / documents / information from ROC, Mumbai, however the same was not available. Our Company had obtained a search

report from Dhruti Satia & Co., Practicing Company Secretary, dated March 13, 2024 (UDIN: A045096E003577878) and relied upon the same.

Additionally we have obtained a search report from Dhruti Satia & Co., Practicing Company Secretary, dated March 30, 2024 (UDIN:

A045096E00365148) for the purpose of Buildup of promoters shareholding, and relied upon the same. For more details, please see section

entitled “Risk Factors - Certain documents filed by us with the Registrar of Companies and certain corporate records and other documents, are

not traceable.” on page 26.

^ Date of transfer is not available.

All the Equity Shares held by our Promoter were fully paid-up on the respective dates of acquisition of such Equity

Shares. As of the date of the Red Herring Prospectus, none of the Equity Shares held by our Promoters and Promoter

Group are pledged or are otherwise encumbered. Our Promoters does not include a Body corporate. The Aggregate

shareholding of the Promoters & Promoter Group are as under:

 Pre-Issue Shareholding Post-Issue Shareholding

Particulars

Number of

Shares

% Holding Number of

Shares

% Holding

Promoters

Hitendra Dhanji Shah 91,34,760 67.84 % 91,34,760 47.48 %

Prafulla Hitendra Shah 20,53,600 15.25 % 20,53,600 10.68 %

Rushabh Hitendra Shah 14,35,000 10.66 % 14,35,000 7.46 %

Total Promoters Shareholding (A)  1,26,23,360 93.75 % 1,26,23,360 65.62 %

Promoter Group

Hitendra Dhanji Shah (HUF) 6,80,000 5.05 % 6,80,000 3.53 %

73

Harsha Rushabh Shah 50,000 0.37 % 50,000 0.26 %

Jagdish Dhanji Gada 40,000 0.30 % 40,000 0.21 %

Sarla Jagdish Gada 72,000 0.53 % 72,000 0.37 %

Total Promoters Group Shareholding (B)  8,42,000 6.25 % 8,42,000 4.38 %

Total Promoters & Promoters Group

(A+B)  1,34,65,360 100.00 % 1,34,65,360 70.00 %

11. Promoter’s Contribution:

a) Promoter Contribution Details of Promoter’s Contribution Locked-in of Equity Shares for Three (3) Years

Our Promoters have given written consent to include 38,47,472 Equity Shares subscribed and held by them as a part
of Minimum Promoter’s Contribution constituting 20.00% of the post issue Paid-up Equity Shares Capital of our

Company (“Minimum Promoter’s contribution”) in terms of Sub-Regulation (1) of Regulation 236 of the SEBI

(ICDR) Regulations, 2018 and have agreed not to sell or transfer or pledge or otherwise dispose of in any manner,